Rimes v. flofeware Devglopment ULC No. 0068 P

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Case3:09-cv-00281-EMC Document39 Filed03/01/10 Pagel of 2

Maureen E. McFadden, SBN 203781

LAW OFFICES OF MAUREEN E. MCFADDEN
819 Bancroft Way

Berkeley, CA 94710

Ph: (510) 845-5203

Fax: (510) 868-0976

Attorney for Plaintiff
ERIC RIMES

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION
Case No.: CV (09-0281 EMC
ERIC RIMES, an individual, g
o ) STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED]
Plamtiff, ) ORDER CONTINUING CASE
) MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE TQ
vs, ) MARCH 17, 2010
NOTEWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC and )
DOES 1-25, inclusive, )
)
Defendants. )
)

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties through their respective
attorneys of record that the current case management conference scheduled for March 3, 2010

shall be continued to March 17, 2010, at 2:30 p.m,

MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUSLLFP
—-___________________.--'
By 551/

Dated: March 1, 2010

1

STEVEN GANOTIS
Attorney for Defendant
NOTEWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC

STIPULATION CONTINUING CMC - 1

Doqg

Doc. 40

kets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2009cv00281/210775/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2009cv00281/210775/40/
http://dockets.justia.com/

10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

2

21

24

25

102010 2:06PM No. 0066 P
Case3:09-cv-00281-EMC Document39 Filed03/01/10 Page2 of 2

Respectiully submitted,

Dated: March 1, 2010 LA FFIG&ES OF MAUREEN E. MCFADDEN

2

MAPREEN E. MCFADDEN
Attdreys for Plaintiff
ERIC RIMES

IT IS 50 ORDERED.

3/1/10
Dated:

STIPULATION CONTINUING CMC - 2




