Rimes v. Motev	vare DevelopmentµLC	No. 0068 P. 1 ₁	Doc. 40
	Case3:09-cv-00281-EMC Doc	cument39 Filed03/01/10 Page1 of 2	
1 2 3 4 5 6	Maureen E. McFadden, SBN 203781 LAW OFFICES OF MAUREEN E. MCFAI 819 Bancroft Way Berkeley, CA 94710 Ph: (510) 845-5203 Fax: (510) 868-0976 Attorney for Plaintiff ERIC RIMES		
7	UNITED STAT	TES DISTRICT COURT	
,	NORTHERN DIS	TRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
8 SANEDAI		NCISCO DIVISION	
9.	BAN FROM	COSCO DIVISION	
10) G N GW 00 0001 FN G	
10	ERIC RIMES, an individual,) Case No.: CV 09-0281 EMC	
11	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED]	
12	i iamuni,) ORDER CONTINUING CASE) MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE TO	
12	vs.) MARCH 17, 2010	
13	NOTEWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC and DOES 1-25, inclusive,)	
14	·	3	
15	Defendants.)	
		/	
16	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties through their respective		
17	attorneys of record that the current case management conference scheduled for March 3, 2010		
18			
	shall be continued to March 17, 2010, at 2:30 p.m.		
19			
20	Dated: March 1, 2010	MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP	
21		By 8511	
22		STEVEN GANOTIS Attorney for Defendant	
23		NOTEWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC	
24			
25			

Mar.	1. 2010 2:06PM No. 0068 P. 2 Case3:09-cv-00281-EMC Document39 Filed03/01/10 Page2 of 2
1	Respectfully submitted,
2	Dated: March 1, 2010 LAW OFFICES OF MAUREEN E. MCFADDEN
3	MAJREEN E. MCFADDEN
4	Attorneys for Plaintiff ERIC RIMES
5	
6	
7	IT IS SO ORDERED.
8	3/1/10 SPATES DISTRICT COLLEGE STATES DISTRICT COLLEGE
9	STATE
10	Dated: 3/1/10 VARDCHEN
11	
12 13	Judge Edward M. Chen
13	
15	THERW DISTRICT OF CE
16	IST RIC I
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	STIPULATION CONTINUING CMC - 2